0;	-03-2003
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademark	2327690 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-31-07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TSK America, Inc.	Name: Accretech USA, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 48 Spruce Street
 Assignment Security/Agreement Other Merger Change of Name Dther 	City: Oakland
	State: NJ
	Zip: <u>07436</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, f A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/471,319 filed 12/<u>1</u>8/02 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patente involved: 2
Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.	
Internal Address: <u>Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,</u> <u>Stewart & Olstein</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)<u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to
Starst Address: 6 Decker Form Dood	deposit account
Street Address: <u>6 Becker Farm Road</u>	8. Deposit account number:03-0678
City: <u>Roseland</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>07068</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. <u>Francis C. Hand</u> Name of Person Signing	y information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
TSK America, Inc. 91/6102	Name: Accretech America Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 48 Spruce Street
🗌 Assignment 📋 Merger	City: Oakland
Security/Agreement Change of Name Other	State: NJ
	Zip: <u>07436</u>
Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 🔲 Yes 🛛 🗵
A Application number(c) or notest sumber(c) 00/474.040.51-1	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/471,319 filed	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	E G
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No 🥰 😤 🔅
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents proved: $1 \frac{2}{3}$
Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.	
Internal Address: <u>Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,</u> <u>Stewart & Olstein</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
	Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>6 Becker Farm Road</u>	
City: Basaland Stata: New Jarsey Zin: 07068	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-0678</u>
City: <u>Roseland</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>07068</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DÖ NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	- A / A CH-
Francis C. Hand	as Charles 9-11-200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents & T	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
vvasningtor	n, D.C. 20231
1062 LINUELLER 00000217 09471319	
i81 40.00 DP /	

÷

10/



ACCRETECH USA, INC. With the Previous or Alternate Name TSK AMERICA, INC.

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above-named Michigan Foreign Profit Corporation did on the 4th of June, 2002, file and record in this department a name change amendment as by the statutes of this State required.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 5th day of June, 2002

John E McCormac, CPA State Treasurer

١

ACCRETECH

Jane Harrison Executive Assistant

ACCRETECH USA, INC.

2600 Telegraph Road, Suite 180 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 Main: 248-332-0100 Direct: 248-332-4207 Fax: 248-332-4088 Mobile: 248-766-8591 Email: harrisonj@accretechusa.com

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN

CHARLES C. CARELLA BRENDAN T. BYRNE JOHN N BAIN JOHN G. GILFILLAN, III PETER G. STEWART ELLIOT M. OLSTEIN NICHOLAS H. POLITAN ARTHUR T. VANDERBILT. II LINDSEY H. TAYLOR JAN ALAN BRODY JOHN M. AGNELLO CHARLES M. CARELLA JAMES E CECCHI JAMES T. BYERS DONALD F. MICELI A. RICHARD ROSS KENNETH L. WINTERS JEFFREY A. COOPER CARL R. WOODWARD. III NABIL N. KASSEM MELISSA E. FLAX

HERBERT M. RINALDI RICHARD K. MATANLE, I DONALD S. BROOKS RAYMOND R. SIBERINE FRANCIS C. HAND AVRAM S. EULE JOHN A. AZZARELLO OF COUNSEL JAMES D. CECCHI (1933-1995) A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION COUNSELLORS AT LAW

6 BECKER FARM ROAD ROSELAND, N.J. 07068-1739 (973) 994-1700 TELECOPIER (973) 994-1744

December 23, 2002

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, **Assignment Division** Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

> ID 102228974 Re:

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the original Notice of Non-Recordation of Document of Document dated December 13, 2002.

Also enclosed is a new cover sheet containing an execution date for the change of name document.

It is requested that the documents be recorded at this time.

Respectfully submitted,

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN

'fl Junio C Francis C. Hand Pelephone No. 973-994-1700 Email address -- fhand@carellabyrne.com

FCH/fp Enc: 164548

RAYMOND J. LILLIE WILLIAM SOUIRE DENNIS F. GLEASON DAVID G. GILFILLAN BRIAN H. FENLON MARK D. MILLER JUSTINE A. NICCOLLAI ROBERT P. DONOVAN ALAN J. GRANT NICOLA R.J. HADZIOSMANOVIC JOSEPH N. MINISH G. GLENNON TROUBLEFIELD MICHAEL P. PASQUALE LAURA S. MUNZER MARC D. MICELI JENNIFER A. SULLIVAN RAYMOND E. STAUFFER® KERRIE R. HESLIN PMEMBER N.Y. BAR ONLY



DECEMBER 13, 2002

PTAS CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, ET AL. FRANCIS C. HAND 6 BECKER FARM ROAD ROSELAND, NJ 07068 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102228974A*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102228974

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

SHARON BROOKS, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

12-71

PATENT REEL: 013614 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 12/31/2002